CONFIDENTIAL

2 COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS
sii47) PERSONAL PROPERTY

State Form 61785 (R3] 11-15)

Prescribad by lhe Department of Lacal Government Finance

FILED
MAY 02 2016
CITY CLERK

FORM CF-1/PP

INSTRUCTIONS: 1. Properly owners whose Statament of Benefifs was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent

to whish there has heen compllance with the Statement of Benelits, (IC 6-1.1-12.

2. This form must he filad with the Form 103-ERA Schaduie of Deduclion from Assesse

1-5.6)

d Value belween January 1 and May 15 of each

year, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has heen granted. A person who oblains a fillng extension must file between
Janitary 1 and the extended duo dale of each year.

3 vgrm 1!)!:9 approval of the designaling hody, complisnce information
(CF-1).

SECTION TAXPAYER INFORMATICN

for muliiple profects may be consolidated on one (1) colmpiiance

Mame of {axpayer County

JADCORE, LLC VIiGO
Addrass of taxpayer (number and slreel, cify, sfate, etld"ZJiﬁ_code) DLGF taxing district numbar
300 NORTH FRUITRIDGE AVENUE, TERRE HAUTE, IN 47803

84002

Mame of conlact parson

TERRY FRANDSEN

SECTION 2
Mamae of designafing body

LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
Rasclution number

Telsphona number .

(812 ) 234-272

Estimatad start data (month, day, year}

SETGIION 2 EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES

COMMON COUNCIL OF CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, IN 9, 2006 06/01/2006
qu_aﬂon of propery o Aclual starl date (month, day, year)
300 NORTH FRUITRIDGE AVENUE TERRE HAUTE IN 47803 06/01/2006
Descriplion of new manufacluring equlpmant, or new rasearch and developmant egulpmanl, or new Informallon tachniology Estimated completion date (morth, day, year)_
equlpment, or new loglstical distribution equipmant to ha acquirad. 1 1/30!2006
PLASTIC SCRAP PELLETIZING LINE b
Actual completion date (mon!_h, day, year)
11/30/2006

EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL
Current number of employees i85 258
Salarles 5,000,000.00 7,934,179.00
Number of employees refained 185
Salaries 7,316,750.00
Number of addifional smployees 18 B
Salaries £00,000.00 £17,420.00
() * LfE] f

WAEACTURNG | Raomauewent | (OIPRT | meaupmen
AS ESTIMATED ON 58-1 cosT |ASSESSED | gogr |ARSESSED | cost | ASPEQSRC | cost | AGRREREC
Values hefore project 1,747,680.00
Plus: Values of proposed pralect 371.211.00
Less: Values of any properly baing replaced
Net values upon completion of project 2,118,804.00
ACTUAL COST l Asvsii%sEEn COST AS&EL%SEED CcOST AS\?AI?-E‘;JSEED COST AsvsAFLsusEen
Values befare project 1,747,500,00 |
Plus: Valugs of proposed project 208,834.00
Less: Values of any propery being replaced
el values upon completion of projact 244652400 |
NOTE: The COST of lhe propely Is confidentlal pursuant to 1C £-1.1-12,1-5.6(c).

= UN & f U £ L) U B ' PO DB I HA 3
WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL

Amount of solld waste converted
Amount of hazardous waste converted
Other benefits:

SECT!ON 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION
f hereby certify that the representations In this statement are true.

P e

Title
CFQO

Slgnature pf Ay ad rifpresenyaliv I
Ae 'L.L-/\\________’__

Dale signad {syenth, day, yéar}
)28 /},,ea/
{

(&

o
Z y\_/l

Page fof 2


cty0002clk

cty0002clk

cty0002clk

cty0002clk


OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELEGTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANGE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

“THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

1. T;Jg pa% does nof apply to a Stalement of Benefits filed bafore July 1, 1991; that deducilon may not be terminated for a faliure to comply with the Stalement
of Benefits.

2. Within forly-five (45) days after recelpt of this form, the dasignating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantlally complied with
the Statement of Benefils.

3. If the property owner Is found NOT to be In substaniial compllance, the designating body shall send the property owner writien nolfce, The notice must Include
the reasons for the datermination and the date, thne and Place of a hearing fo be conducied by the designaling bady. I a nofice Is malfed to & properiy owner,
& copy of the wrilten nollee will be sent fo the County Assessor and the Counly Auditor.

4. Based on the information presenled af the hearing, the designating body shall datermineg whelther or nof the properly owner has mads reasonable effort to
substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whathar any fallura lo substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property
owner,

5.If the deslgnaling body defermines that the properly owner has NOT matle reasonable efforl o comply, then the designaling body shall adopt a resolution
ferminating the deduclion. The deslgnating body sheil Iminediately mall & cerlifled copy of tha resolution to: (1) the propery ovwner, (2) the County Auditor;
and (3} the Counly Assessor,

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:
[ﬁl the property owmer IS In substantiat compllance

[ the property owner IS NOT in substantlal compllance
1 other (specify)

Reasons for the determination (affach additlonal sheets if necessary)

Slgneture of authorized mem‘per’f M] yyan Date slgned tmonth, day, yeor)
: 5-12-1L

Aftested br:/%;/ é;/ 1&; ’4 %/é Dei'_"_'l;‘lziﬂﬁt: H()uutﬂ C i CUUM Ci_

If the properly owner Is found not to be In substanilal compﬁance, the property ovner shall recelve the opportunily for a hearing. The following date and
tims has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.

Time of hearing ] AM Date of hearlng (month, day, year) | Location of hearing

O3 pas
HEARING RESULTS {fo he completed after the hearing) ' '
[ Appraved [0 Denled (see instriction 5 above)

Reasons for the delerminalion (aftach addilional sheefs if nacassary)

Slnature of authorized member Date signed (monih, day, year)

Aftested by: Deslgnaling body

APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 8-4.1-12.1-6.9(e)}

A properly owner whose deduclion Is denled by the designaling body may appeal the deslgnating body’s decislon by filing a complalnt In the office of the
clerk of Creult or Superlor Court together with & bond condlllonad to pay the costs of the appeal if lhe appeal Is determined agalnst the properly owner.

Page2of2




